After further careful consideration of the current COVID-19 situation and of CDC recommendations, *limited* access to the Hitchcock County Courthouse during regular Courthouse hours resumes on May 5, 2020. In order to reduce the concentration of the number of people in the Courthouse, such access will be controlled by social distance markings, queue lines, security personal, or staff monitoring.

Furthermore, in order to continue to protect the health, safety and wellness of the public and of County employees by limiting face-to-face contact, the public is encouraged to continue to conduct business with County offices via telephone or electronically whenever possible, and the public is also encouraged to continue to utilize the "drop box" service located at the northwest Courthouse entrance. The public is respectfully requested to follow public health guidance and regulations from local health districts, DHMs, and the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention ("CDC"), and when it is necessary to access the Courthouse, the public is encouraged to maintain social distancing and to wear masks.

However, driver's examiner services at the Hitchcock County Courthouse will only be available to Hitchcock County residents until further notice. Examination date(s) are scheduled by the State of Nebraska Department of Motor Vehicles, but none have yet been set.

A full copy of *Resolution #2020-11* is on file at the Hitchcock County Clerk's office and is available on the County's website: *www.hitchcockcounty.ne.gov*.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION